	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2011-451
Introducer/Sponsor:  Council President at the Request of the Mayor

Date of Introduction:  July 26, 2011
Committee(s) of Reference:  TEU; F
Date of Analysis:  July 28, 2011
Type of Action:  Lease Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves the First Amendment to Lease Agreement between the City and the State of Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, authorizing the Mayor, or designee, and Corporation Secretary to execute said amendment.
Background Information:  The lease is for the premises located at 7439 Wilson Boulevard.  This amendment would extend the renewal period of the original lease one year for a new expiration date of June 15, 2013.  Other lease provisions are to remain in full force and effect.
Policy Impact Area:  Real Estate-Leases
Fiscal Impact:  Other lease provisions are unchanged
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

